Administrative 727/595-2517 727/596-4759 (Fax) Library 727/596-1822 Public Services 727/595-6889 727/593-5137(Fax)

AGENDA

CITY OF INDIAN ROCKS BEACH SPECIAL CITY COMMISSION MEETING WEDNESDAY, SEPTEMBER 21, 2022 @ 6:00 P.M. 1507 BAY PALM BOULEVARD INDIAN ROCKS BEACH, FLORIDA 33785

CALL TO ORDER
PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE
ROLL CALL

- 1. FISCAL YEAR 2022-2023 BUDGET PUBLIC HEARINGS:
 - A. ORDINANCE NO. 2022-04 PUBLIC HEARING / SECOND AND FINAL READING. Adopting the final levying of ad valorem taxes for the City of Indian Rocks Beach, Pinellas County, Florida, Fiscal Year 2022/2023; providing for notification of requisite government authorities; and providing for an effective date.
 - B. ORDINANCE NO. 2022-05 PUBLIC HEARING / SECOND AND FINAL READING. Adopting a budget for Fiscal Year 2022/2023; making appropriations and operating expenditures for Fiscal Year 2022/2023; providing for notification of requisite government authorities; and providing for an effective date.

2. OTHER LEGISLATIVE MATTERS:

A. ORDINANCE NO. 2022-06 — PUBLIC HEARING / SECOND AND FINAL READING. An ordinance of the City of Indian Rocks Beach, Florida, amending Chapter 50, "Solid Waste", Article II, "Collection and Disposal", Division 1, "Generally", Section 50-36, "Industrial waste; oil and grease; construction debris; bulky waste", to increase the minimum amount of corresponding fee; amending Section 50-37, "Garden trash", to increase the minimum charge of a special pickup; delineating the size of free garden trash; amending Division 3. "Fees and Charges", Section 50-91 "Fee schedule", to alter specified collection fees; providing for severability; providing for the repeal of ordinances or parts of ordinances in conflict herewith to the extent of such conflict, and providing for an effective date.

3. ADJOURNMENT.

APPEALS: Any person who decides to appeal any decision made, with respect to any matter considered at such hearing, will need a record of the proceedings and, for such purposes, may need to ensure that

a verbatim record of the proceedings is made, which record includes the testimony and evidence upon which the appeal is to be based, per s. 286.0105, F.S. Verbatim transcripts are not furnished by the City of Indian Rocks Beach and should one be desired, arrangements should be made in advance by the interested party (i.e. Court Reporter).

In accordance with the Americans with Disability Act and s. 286.26, F.S., any person with a disability requiring reasonable accommodation in order to participate in this meeting should contact the City Clerk's Office with your request, telephone 727/595-2517 or <a href="mailto:dorenless:dorenles

POSTED: September 16, 2022